Description
The Entry Line series comprises a number of compact
Fast Ethernet switches.  The basic devices have 5x or 8x
RJ-45 copper ports. Extended switch versions are
equipped with additional fiber optic ports.  For example,
in addition to the 4x 10/100Base-TX ports in the 5 port
version, a fiber optic port is available in the multimode
or single mode version. The 6 port Fast Ethernet switch

Specifications
3/4
Order Information
Description Article Number
Twisted Pair Switches
Fast Ethernet Industrial Switch, 5x 10/100Base-TX MS657100X
Fast Ethernet Industrial Switch, 8x 10/100Base-TX MS657140X
Fast Ethernet Industrial Switch, 5x 10/100Base-TX
Alternative Article Number: MS657100X
MS655100X
End of Life
Fast Ethernet Industrial Switch, 8x 10/100Base-TX
Alternative Article Number: MS657140X
MS655140X
End of Life
Switches with 1x Fiber-Uplink
Fast Ethernet Industrial Switch, 4x 10/100Base-TX, 1x 100Base-FX Multimode 1310nm SC MS657102X
Industrial Fast Ethernet Switch,4x 10/100Base-TX, 1x 100Base-FX Single Mode 1310nm
SC
MS657104X
Switches with 2x Fiber-Uplink
Fast Ethernet Industrial Switch, Entry Line, 4x 10/100Base-TX, 2x 100Base-FX Multimode
1310nm SC, extended temperature range -40..+75°C
Alternative Article Number: MS657203X
MS655122X
End of Life
Fast Ethernet Industrial Switch, Entry Line, 4x 10/100Base-TX, 2x 100Base-FX Single
Mode 1310nm SC, extended temperature range -40..+75°C